

## THE IFLA MLAS Advocacy Impact Evaluation Project Work Group Meeting

20th to 24th of May, 2024 Croatia, Zagreb, National and University Library

# Agenda of the Meeting

## Monday, 20 May 2024

09:30 – 11:00	Closed Business Meeting (NSK, level II, room 212)
11:00 – 11:30	Meeting with the General Director of the National and University Library, professor <b>Ivanka Stričević</b>
11:30 – 12:30	Lunch Break
12:30 – 15:00	Closed Business Meeting (NSK, level II, room 212)

## Tuesday, 21 May 2024

09:30 – 12:00	Closed Business Meeting (NSK, level II, room 212)
12:00 – 13:00	Lunch Break
13:00 – 15:00	Closed Business Meeting (NSK, level II, room 212)

## Wednesday, 22 May 2024

10:00 – 11:00	NSK Library Visit (NSK, main entrance)
11:00 – 12:00	Open Hybrid Panel: <b>Meet the IFLA North America and Europe Regional Division Committee Members: Susan Haigh</b> (CARL – Canadian Association of Research Libraries) and <b>Hella Klauser</b> (dbv - Deutscher Bibliotheksverband)
	(NSK, CroAtrium, Judita Conference Hall)
	Register to participate: in situ or online
14:00 – 15:30	Organized Lunch
16:00 – 18:00	City Tour



### Thursday, 23 May 2024

10:00 - 11:00	Visit to the University	of Zagreb, Facul	ty of Humanities and Social Studies

Library

11:30 – 13:00 Closed Business Meeting (NSK, level II, room 212)

13:00 – 14:00 Lunch Break

14:00 – 16:00 Closed Business Online Meeting:

The IFLA MLAS Advocacy Impact Evaluation Project Work Group Online

Meeting

(NSK, level II, room 212)

16:00 – 17:00 Visit to the Croatian Library Association

17:00 – 19:00 *City Tour* 

### Friday, 24 May 2024

09:30 – 11:00	Closed Business Meeting	(NSK. level II. room 212)

11:00 – 12:00 Open Hybrid Meeting:

**Library Advocacy: Measuring and Evaluating Impact** 

Loida Garcia Febo, IFLA MLAS, Chair

Susan Haigh, Hella Klauser, Dijana Machala: The IFLA MLAS Advocacy Impact

Evaluation Project: Preliminary Report

(NSK, CroAtrium, Judita Conference Hall)

Register to participate: in situ or online

12:00 – 13:00 Closing Session

All open events are free of charge upon the registration.

Contact: Dr Anita Katulić – akatulic@nsk.hr; 01 6164 371